

## **Hildale City Utility Board Public Notice**

Thursday, October 27, 2022 at 6:00 PM 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784

## **Utility Board Public Notice**

Notice is hereby given to the members of the Hildale/Colorado City Utility Advisory Board and to the public, that the Utility Board will hold a will hold a public hearing as part of a special meeting on October 27, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. (MDT), at 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784.

The Board will receive public comment concerning the following:

Hildale City & Town of Colorado City Culinary Water Impact Fee Facilities Plan